A-23
G
F
E
D
C
B
A

continues…
Audible Signals
Electronic Signals
Overview
Our 5530M, 5531M and 5536M Adaptatone Millennium devices
are heavy-duty industrial, tone-selectable, stand-alone signals
capable of producing volume-controlled, high-decibel tones.
They use a microprocessor circuit to create 27 distinctive tones,
selected by setting a miniature dip switch within the unit. The
Adaptatone Millennium can be activated from field-wired,
normally open contacts, or from a 24Vdc external voltage source
such as an output of a PLC. The 5536M can also accept signals
from a Central Tone Generator.
5530M Multiple tone signal – one input, one output
5530M-485 Multiple tone signal for RS485 network
5530MHV High volume 30 watt version of 5530M
5530MHV-485 High volume 30 watt version of 5530M-485
5530MV-485 Multiple tone and voice signal for RS485 network
– stores up to 20 seconds of field recorded messages
5531M Multiple tone signal – 4 inputs, 4 outputs
5531MHV High volume 30 watt version of 5531M
5531MV Multiple tone and voice signal – 4 inputs, 4 outputs.
Stores up to 20 seconds of field recorded messages
5536M Local/system signal – 3 inputs, 3 outputs. Also accepts
signal from central tone generator
5536MHV High volume 30 watt version of 5536M
Adaptatone® Millennium
Multitone and Voice
Industrial Signals
5530M, 5531M and 5536M Series
A-24
G
F
E
D
C
B
A
© 2007 General Electric Company. All Rights Reserved
PLC Compatibility
Cat. No. Operating Voltage (Volts) Max. off state leakage
current (mA)
Continous on
current (mA)
Surge (inrush/duration)
(Amps/milliSeconds)
5530M-24AQ 24Vdc only 25 650 25/.024
5530M-24N5 120VAC* 25 290 2.82/4
5530MHV-24AQ 24Vdc only 25 650 25/.024
5531M-24AQ 24Vdc only 25 650 25/.024
5531M-24N5 120VAC* 25 290 2.82/4
5531MHV-24AQ 24Vdc only 25 650 25/.024
5531MV-24N5 120VAC* 25 290 2.82/4
5536M-24AQ 24Vdc only 25 650 25/.024
5536M-24N5 120VAC* 25 290 2.82/4
5536MHV-24AQ 24Vdc only 25 650 25/.024
24Vdc Input Board Circuit 5Vdc to 24Vdc (each input) 2 6 —
* 50/60 Hz
…continued
Installation and Mounting
The 5530M, 5531M and 5536M Series are designed for either ½"
(13mm) conduit or surface mounting.
5530M, 5531M, 5531MV, 5536M 5530MHV, 5531MHV, 5536MHV
8-47/64"
(222mm)
6"
(152mm) 13-3/4"

Activation
Voltage
Signal Off
Standby
Current
(Amps)
Signal On
Operating
Current
(Amps)
5530M-24AQ
24Vdc
24Vdc
0.10 0.64
24VAC* 0.10 1.22
5530M-24N5 120VAC* 24Vdc 0.10 0.28
5530M-24Y6
125Vdc
24Vdc
0.04 0.16

Activation
Voltage
Signal Off
Standby
Current
(Amps)
Signal On
Operating
Current
(Amps)
5531M-24AQ
24Vdc
24Vdc
0.10 0.57
24VAC* 0.10 0.98
5531M-24N5 120VAC* 24Vdc 0.10 0.23
5531M-24Y6
125Vdc
24Vdc
0.10 0.15
250Vdc 0.02 0.08
120VAC* 0.10 0.28
240VAC* 0.08 0.15
5531MHV-24AQ
24Vdc
24Vdc
0.10 1.14
24VAC* 0.10 1.73
5531MHV-24Y6
125Vdc
24Vdc
0.10 0.31
250Vdc 0.10 0.15
120VAC* 0.10 0.47
240VAC* 0.10 0.28
5531MV-24N5 120VAC* 24Vdc 0.10 0.23
5531MV-24Y6
125Vdc
24Vdc
0.10 0.15

Activation
Voltage
Signal Off
Standby
Current
(Amps)
Signal On
Operating
Current
(Amps)
5536M-24AQ
24Vdc
24Vdc
0.10 0.64
24VAC* 0.10 1.22
5536M-24N5 120VAC* 24Vdc 0.10 0.28
5536M-24Y6
125Vdc
24Vdc
0.10 0.15